## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC,

Civil Action No. 6:10-CV-00491

Plaintiff,

v.

ADIDAS AMERICA, INC., et al.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Defendants.

## DEFENDANT KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.'S RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Defendant Kohløs Department Stores, Inc. (õKohløsö) submits its Disclosure Statement pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

Kohløs Department Stores, Inc, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Kohløs Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation.

There is no parent corporation for Kohløs Corporation. Kohløs Corporation is a publicly-traded company. No publicly held corporation owns more than 10% of Kohløs Corporationøs stock.

Dated: November 24, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ J. Thad Heartfield

J. Thad Heartfield (Texas Bar No. 09346800)

The Heartfield Law Firm 2195 Dowlen Road Beaumont, Texas 77706

Telephone: (409) 866-3318

Fax: (409) 866-5789

E-mail: thad@jth-law.com

Kenneth J. Jurek John G. Bisbikis Brett E. Bachtell

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

227 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone: (312) 372-2000

Fax: (312) 984-7700

E-mail: kjurek@mwe.com E-mail: jbisbikis@mwe.com E-mail: bbachtell@mwe.com

Attorneys for Defendant Kohløs Department Stores, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that all counsel of record who have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on this the 24th day of November, 2010. Any other counsel of record will be served by first class mail.

/s/ J. Thad Heartfield

J. Thad Heartfield